KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

8TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

L

W

(1) BREAKAWAYS |
(2) KS FORCE |
(3) T.S. PRIDE I
(4) LADY COUGARS I

SCHEDULE
(1) VS (2) SAT
(3) VS (4) SAT
(2) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS (3) SAT
(1) VS (4) SUN
(2) VS (3) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:
HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

3:30P
3:30P
5:30P
5:30P
11AM
11AM

SMN AUX

SMN MAIN

SMN MAIN

SMN AUX

SMN MAIN

SMN AUX

40

32

25

28

42

28

28

36

25

38

24

29




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS DIVISION

L

W

(1) COUGARS
(2) ROLL TIDE m
(3) KS ELITE I
(4) KS FORCE !

SCHEDULE
(1) VS (2) SAT
(3) VS (4) SAT
(2) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS (3) SAT
(1) VS (4) SUN
(2) VS (3) SUN
Eclipse VS (3) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:
HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

4:30P
4:30P
7:30P
7:30P
10AM
10AM
10AM

SMN AUX

SMN MAIN

SMN MAIN

SMN AUX

SMN MAIN

SMN AUX

SMN MAIN

60

41

19

53

11

15

20

30

51

37

25

28




K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
HIGH SCHOOL BOYS DIVISION

POOL A W L POOL B W L

(1) GV EAGLES | [ (1) STALLIONS [ I

(2) GE BLAZERS T (2) KC PREMIERE 11 | |

(3) KC PREMIERE 10 T (3) K-MO DYNASTY | |

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE
A1 VS A2 SAT 6:30PM SMN MAIN 40-42
B1 VS B2 SAT 6:30PM SMN AUX 64-48
A1 VS A3 SAT 8:30PM SMN MAIN 58-29
B1 VS B3 SAT 8:30PM SMN AUX 54-60
A2 VS A3 SAT 9:30PM SMN MAIN 48-20
B2 VS B3 SAT 9:30PM SMN AUX 41-33
CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND
A1ST GE BLAZERS VS B1ST STALLIONS SUN  12PM SMN MAIN 52-31
A2ND GV EAGLES VS B2ND KMODYNASTY SUN 12PM SMN AUX 44-42

A3RD KCP 10 VS B3RD KCP 11 SUN 1PM  SMN AUX 45-52




