# KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

W

## 8TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

(1) BREAKAWAYS	I	II
(2) KS FORCE	- 1	II
(3) T.S. PRIDE	II	I
(4) LADY COUGARS	II	I

<b>SCHEDU</b>	LE
---------------	----

(1)	VS	(2)	SAT 3:30P	SMN AUX	40	32
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT 3:30P	SMN MAIN	25	28
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT 5:30P	SMN MAIN	42	28
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT 5:30P	SMN AUX	28	36
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN 11AM	SMN MAIN	25	38
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN 11AM	SMN AUX	24	29

TIEBREAKER FORMAT: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT POINT SPREAD (MAX 15) DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

# KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

W

## HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS DIVISION

Ш

(2) ROLI (3) KS E (4) KS F	LITE				III III	l II			
			S	CHED	ULE				
(1)	VS		(2)		SAT	4:30P	SMN AUX	8	60
(3)	VS		(4)		SAT	4:30P	SMN MAIN	41	19
(2)	VS		(4)		SAT	7:30P	SMN MAIN	53	11
(1)	VS		(3)		SAT	7:30P	SMN AUX	0	15
(1)	VS		(4)		SUN	10AM	SMN MAIN	20	30
(2)	VS		(3)		SUN	10AM	SMN AUX	51	37
Eclipse		VS		(3)	SUN	10AM	SMN MAIN	25	28

TIEBREAKER FORMAT: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT POINT SPREAD (MAX 15) DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

(1) COUGARS

# K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT HIGH SCHOOL BOYS DIVISION

Ρ	0	O	L	Α

- (1) GV EAGLES
- (2) GE BLAZERS
- (3) KC PREMIERE 10

<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
	I
III	
	II

### POOL B

- (1) STALLIONS
- (2) KC PREMIERE 11
- (3) K-MO DYNASTY

<u>w</u>	<u>L</u>
	II
I	I
ı	I

### **POOL PLAY SCHEDULE**

40-42	SMN MAIN	6:30PM	SAT	A2	VS	A1
64-48	SMN AUX	6:30PM	SAT	B2	VS	B1
58-29	SMN MAIN	8:30PM	SAT	A3	VS	A1
54-60	SMN AUX	8:30PM	SAT	B3	VS	B1
48-20	SMN MAIN	9:30PM	SAT	A3	VS	A2
41-33	SMN AUX	9:30PM	SAT	В3	VS	B2

### **CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND**

A 1ST	GE BLAZERS	VS	B 1ST	STALLIONS	SUN	12PM	SMN MAIN	52-31
A 2ND	GV EAGLES	VS	B 2ND	KMO DYNASTY	SUN	12PM	SMN AUX	44-42
A 3RD	KCP 10	VS	B 3RD	KCP 11	SUN	1PM	SMN AUX	45-52